
April 2014, Code A and F Bulls Marketed in the USA - Regional JPI™
While Jersey Performance Index™ effectively represents most cheese yield 
pricing systems and multiple component pricing used in the Federal Milk 
Marketing Order system, there are two marketing conditions which are 
significantly different. Full-fat Cheese and Fluid JPI provide alternate rankings 
of bulls for those specific milk marketing conditions. The production 
component for Full-Fat Cheese JPI is calculated as -.008 (PTA milk) +

2.00 (PTA fat) + 2.25 (PTA protein). For Fluid JPI, the calculation is .095 
(PTA milk) + 1.73 (PTA fat). All other components of the regional JPIs are 
the same: 15% FTI,  12% PL, 10% DPR , 6% SCS. Bulls are ranked by Full-
fat JPI on the left and Fluid JPI on the right. Official JPI™ and rankings are 
boxed. See the report "A.I. Marketed Bulls (A/F)" on pages 12-17 for 
complete information on these bulls.

THREE VALLEYS CHIEF-ET 200JE66 135 67 142 58
ISDK DJ ZORVAD 236JE150 133 68 95 91
TJF/LEE LEXNTN MAGNIFICO-ET 29JE3630 132 69 121 74

SUGAR GROVE RESTORE ADAM-ET 203JE1146 138 64 143 57
BUTTERCREST FIRESTONE 203JE1033 137 65 135 62
GABYS TBONE BRANSON-ET 147JE6185 137 65 123 72

JER BEL IMPULS INTENSE 14JE549 130 71 120 77
FREEMAN BLACKSTONE SHINE-ET 7JE1071 130 71 121 74
AHLEM COUNTRY CYRUS 11JE926 128 75 131 65

BARHAM MAXIMUS BLITZEN 147JE6183 131 70 101 86
GALAXIES CELEBRITY-ET 11JE826 130 71 121 74
SIL-MIST BLAIR FATH LINCOLN-ET 14JE519 130 71 131 65

LYON IMPULS AMITY 29JE3527 140 63 146 51

GR TOLLENAARS DALE LANCE 837 1JE763 146 54 146 51
GR RIVERBEND DALE ROCKHARD 203JE1117 145 55 144 55
SUNSET CANYON DOC-ET 147JE6196 145 55 116 79

ALL LYNNS RESTORE VITO-ET 14JE533 149 51 185 13
CAL-MART JACE STRUNK 29JE3616 148 52 151 42
DEN-KEL LOUIE JAMISON-ET 7JE1068 148 52 146 51

GABYS CHAMP MURPHY-ET 203JE1150 143 60 144 55
GR HOCKETT RESCUE DALE DAZZLE-ET 14JE544 142 61 175 23
GABYS IMPULS DAVENPORT-ET 7JE1027 142 61 134 63

ISDK DJ ZAGA 236JE149 145 55 100 88
BOYD-LEE T BONE BRUNO 1JE759 144 58 122 73
RICHIES JACE TBONE A364 7JE1000 144 58 127 69

MOLLY BROOK UPPERCUT 200JE455 127 76 129 67

FOREST GLEN ARTIST KARL 29JE3509 126 80 108 83

SUNSET CANYON SCF MAGNIFICENT-ET 203JE722 127 76 139 60
SUNSET CANYON POSEY-ET 147JE6197 127 76 90 94
ISNZ ARRIETA NN DEGREE-ET 97JE8583 127 76 98 90

SUN VALLEY IMPULS JUPITER 29JE3615 194 15 190 11
CAL-MART NAVARA BLADE 29JE3678 193 17 189 12
O.F. IMPULS HANCOCK 14JE553 192 18 178 22

LYON IMPULS LOUIE CHART 29JE3752 199 13 172 25
BOYD-LEE TBONE HENDRIX 7JE1073 196 14 171 26
DUTCH HOLLOW LEXICON 1JE700 194 15 193 10

PETERSON IMPULSIVE ROY 14JE555 182 22 167 30
ALL LYNNS VAUGHN-ET 200JE485 179 23 185 13
BW VENERABLE-ET 200JE986 179 23 149 49

GR HEARTLAND GAN TED-1736-ET 7JE1082 190 19 182 17
GR ALL LYNNS DALE VERTEX-ET 29JE3702 186 20 196 9
ALL LYNNS JEVON VINSON-ET 11JE998 185 21 181 18

ALL LYNNS LOUIE VALENTINO-ET 7JE1038 202 12 212 5

ISDK VJ LURE 236JE153 233 3 197 8
SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD 1JE711 221 4 227 3
ALL LYNNS MAXIMUM VERNON-ET 29JE3624 213 5 205 7

GR SR GANNON TERRY 29JE3691 150 50 162 33

WILSONVIEW JEVON MAGNUM-ET 523JE927 259 1 236 2
GR OOMSDALE TBONE GOLDA-ET 7JE1067 249 2 257 1

SUNSET CANYON ANTHEMS ALLSTAR-ET 1JE654 206 9 150 46
BW RENEGADE-ET 200JE60 205 10 169 27
ISDK DJ HULK 236JE136 203 11 166 32

GR ALL LYNNS DALE VACATION-ET 11JE1039 210 6 211 6
GR HEARTLAND GANNON SUNDANCE-ET 11JE1046 209 7 185 13
SUNRISE/HACKLINE BUNGY ZIPPER 7JE1046 207 8 214 4

FLAMBEAU MANOR TBONE SAM-ET 11JE1053 161 40 157 38
PR OOMSDALE ROCKET GOOSE-ET 1JE672 160 42 167 30
BW KARBALA-ET 11JE978 160 42 138 61

ISDK Q IMPULS 236JE3 164 38 153 41
FAIRWAY KLASSIC KILOWATT-ET 11JE921 163 39 157 38
D&E PAUL-ET 11JE944 161 40 174 24

GR CAL-MART DALE SHAH 3947-ET 203JE939 155 47 169 27
GR SENNS GANNON TY LAWSON 7JE1063 154 48 145 54
WAUNAKEE ARTIST PROFIT 11JE1052 153 49 150 46

WILSONVIEW IMPULSIVE BOOKER 29JE3656 160 42 151 42
TOLLENAARS IMPULS LEGAL 233-ET 29JE3506 159 45 169 27
TBONE KEN 11JE1056 159 45 142 58

HAWARDEN IMPULS PREMIER 29JE3756 165 34 147 50

LUCKY HILL JOKER 200JE477 174 28 180 19
ALL LYNNS IMPULS VANCE-ET 29JE3646 174 28 179 21
GR GABYS DALE BANKER-ET 147JE6186 172 30 159 36

ISDK DJ ZUMA 236JE146 179 23 150 46
GR CCJ GEMINIS IMPULS GATSBY 29JE3642 178 26 180 19
FOREST GLEN IMPULS JADESTAR 29JE3675 177 27 160 35

ALL LYNNS RESTORE VIBRANT-ET 29JE3647 165 34 185 13
TOLLENAARS IMPULS LOUIE 260-ET 14JE473 165 34 155 40
GR GABYS DALE DONOVAN-ET 147JE6187 165 34 159 36

AVON ROAD IMPULS PAT 7JE1036 170 31 151 42
O.F. TBONE JUDGE 14JE552 167 32 161 34
PF LENNOX HENDRIX 1JE768 166 33 151 42

Ranked by Full-Fat JPI

Name of Bull NAAB Code
Full-Fat

JPI  Rank
Official

JPI  Rank

MOLLY BROOK UPPERCUT 200JE455 111 66 129 67
BW THEONE 203JE967 107 68 112 82
AVON ROAD IMPULS PAT 7JE1036 106 69 151 42

LYON IMPULS AMITY 29JE3527 112 63 146 51
THREE VALLEYS CHIEF-ET 200JE66 112 63 142 58
DEN-KEL LOUIE JAMISON-ET 7JE1068 111 66 146 51

TOLLENAARS ARTIST LYNDON-ET 29JE3508 101 73 91 92
SR NATHAN PRO-P 200JE338 101 73 126 71
BUTTERCREST FIRESTONE 203JE1033 100 75 135 62

SIL-MIST BLAIR FATH LINCOLN-ET 14JE519 105 70 131 65
ISDK Q IMPULS 236JE3 105 70 153 41
SUNSET CANYON SCF MAGNIFICENT-ET 203JE722 104 72 139 60

BOYD-LEE TBONE HENDRIX 7JE1073 112 63 171 26

TBONE KEN 11JE1056 123 54 142 58
ISDK DJ ZUMA 236JE146 122 55 150 46
ISDK DJ HULK 236JE136 121 56 166 32

FAIRWAY KLASSIC KILOWATT-ET 11JE921 125 51 157 38
WILSONVIEW IMPULSIVE BOOKER 29JE3656 125 51 151 42
GR CCJ GEMINIS IMPULS GATSBY 29JE3642 124 53 180 19

GR RIVERBEND DALE ROCKHARD 203JE1117 115 60 144 55
GABYS IMPULS DAVENPORT-ET 7JE1027 114 61 134 63
HAWARDEN IMPULS PREMIER 29JE3756 113 62 147 50

BOYD-LEE T BONE BRUNO 1JE759 119 57 122 73
TOLLENAARS LENNOX LASTING 203JE1026 118 58 128 68
GALAXIES CELEBRITY-ET 11JE826 116 59 121 74

SUNSET CANYON KYROS-ET 7JE865 100 75 117 78

TJF/LEE LEXNTN MAGNIFICO-ET 29JE3630 94 80 121 74

SUNSET CANYON DOC-ET 147JE6196 99 77 116 79
GABYS TBONE BRANSON-ET 147JE6185 98 78 123 72
STEINHAUERS IATOLA APPLEJACK 11JE968 95 79 116 79

ALL LYNNS JEVON VINSON-ET 11JE998 163 16 181 18
LUCKY HILL JOKER 200JE477 163 16 180 19
ALL LYNNS IMPULS VANCE-ET 29JE3646 162 18 179 21

DUTCH HOLLOW LEXICON 1JE700 169 13 193 10
TOLLENAARS IMPULS LOUIE 260-ET 14JE473 168 14 155 40
SUN VALLEY IMPULS JUPITER 29JE3615 167 15 190 11

PF LENNOX HENDRIX 1JE768 155 21 151 42
ALL LYNNS RESTORE VITO-ET 14JE533 154 23 185 13
GABYS CHAMP MURPHY-ET 203JE1150 154 23 144 55

GR HOCKETT RESCUE DALE DAZZLE-ET 14JE544 162 18 175 23
GR HEARTLAND GANNON SUNDANCE-ET 11JE1046 160 20 185 13
SCHULTZ RESCUE HEADLINE 29JE3510 155 21 134 63

GR HEARTLAND GAN TED-1736-ET 7JE1082 173 12 182 17

SWEETIE PLUS IATOLAS BOLD 1JE711 208 3 227 3
GR ALL LYNNS DALE VERTEX-ET 29JE3702 198 4 196 9
ALL LYNNS LOUIE VALENTINO-ET 7JE1038 195 5 212 5

SUNSET CANYON ANTHEMS ALLSTAR-ET 1JE654 128 49 150 46

GR OOMSDALE TBONE GOLDA-ET 7JE1067 232 1 257 1
WILSONVIEW JEVON MAGNUM-ET 523JE927 224 2 236 2

O.F. IMPULS HANCOCK 14JE553 183 9 178 22
LYON IMPULS LOUIE CHART 29JE3752 182 10 172 25
SUNRISE/HACKLINE BUNGY ZIPPER 7JE1046 176 11 214 4

GR ALL LYNNS DALE VACATION-ET 11JE1039 194 6 211 6
ALL LYNNS RESTORE VIBRANT-ET 29JE3647 192 7 185 13
ALL LYNNS MAXIMUM VERNON-ET 29JE3624 187 8 205 7

FOREST GLEN IMPULS JADESTAR 29JE3675 141 41 160 35
BW ACADEMY-ET 11JE1000 141 41 116 79
ISDK VJ LURE 236JE153 139 43 197 8

GR GABYS DALE DONOVAN-ET 147JE6187 144 37 159 36
BW RENEGADE-ET 200JE60 143 39 169 27
GR TOLLENAARS DALE LANCE 837 1JE763 142 40 146 51

FOREST GLEN ACTION JR 7JE1048 130 47 127 69
FLAMBEAU MANOR TBONE SAM-ET 11JE1053 129 48 157 38
PETERSON IMPULSIVE ROY 14JE555 128 49 167 30

CAL-MART JACE STRUNK 29JE3616 138 44 151 42
GR SENNS GANNON TY LAWSON 7JE1063 138 44 145 54
GR CAL-MART DALE SHAH 3947-ET 203JE939 137 46 169 27

GR SR GANNON TERRY 29JE3691 144 37 162 33

D&E PAUL-ET 11JE944 151 28 174 24
AHLEM COUNTRY CYRUS 11JE926 150 29 131 65
WAUNAKEE ARTIST PROFIT 11JE1052 150 29 150 46

PR OOMSDALE ROCKET GOOSE-ET 1JE672 153 25 167 30
ALL LYNNS VAUGHN-ET 200JE485 153 25 185 13
GR GABYS DALE BANKER-ET 147JE6186 152 27 159 36

SUGAR GROVE RESTORE ADAM-ET 203JE1146 145 34 143 57
O.F. TBONE JUDGE 14JE552 145 34 161 34
BW VENERABLE-ET 200JE986 145 34 149 49

BW KARBALA-ET 11JE978 147 31 138 61
CAL-MART NAVARA BLADE 29JE3678 146 32 189 12
TOLLENAARS IMPULS LEGAL 233-ET 29JE3506 146 32 169 27

Ranked by Fluid JPI
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BW LEGIONAIRE-ET 76JE145 62 126 48 127
ISNZ GREENMILE CS MARRAKECH 97JE8578 61 127 40 133

SV JADE HIRED GUN-ET 94JE3720 66 124 45 130
NOBLEDALE VICTORIAS SIMON-ET 44JE516 64 125 63 115

LENCREST ON TIME-ET 200JE430 59 128 65 113

WF IATOLA SHOCKER-ET 203JE918 53 131 60 116
SUNSET CANYON MARINER-ET 76JE134 51 132 31 135

VALOR OF OBLONG VALLEY-ET 91JE4613 56 129 22 136
GR TOLLENAARS DALE MAVERICK 836 97JE6193 55 130 42 132

CHASIN-RAINBOWS ACT RILEY-ET 7JE859 75 117 83 102
DUTCH HOLLOW IMPACT-ET 76JE158 74 118 90 94

ELLIOTTS RENAISSANCE DELUXE 76JE135 -91 151 -108 151

BW LEGION 505JE101 76 116 58 117

ARETHUSA RESURRECTION VALENTINO-ET 76JE160 72 119 58 117

FAMILY HILL CIRCUS ENCORE-ET 203JE950 68 122 52 124
ISNZ OKURA KRC ICEBERG-ET 97JE9520 67 123 54 122

MILLSTREAM BELLRINGER 506JE171 71 120 50 126
ISNZ LEITHLEA GUN OF A SUN 97JE9727 70 121 56 119

ISNZ WHITIMORE MAN ZEALOT-ET 97JE5536 6 144 9 141
ISNZ LYNBROOK RG TESTIMONIAL 97JE9817 1 145 -12 146

WF BOMBER APOLLO 76JE151 12 142 1 143
JENKS SYMPHONY LARRY 147JE6069 8 143 13 139

DUTCH HOLLOW LT COLONEL-P-ET 76JE159 -3 146 -2 145

BRIDON REMAKE COMERICA-ET 200JE131 -44 149 -74 149
TOWER VUE PRIME TEQUILA-ET 76JE156 -67 150 -88 150

WF BROOK BOMBER 76JE119 -11 147 -15 147
DUTCH HOLLOW MISSILE-P-ET 76JE150 -22 148 -16 148

ELLIOTTS GOLDEN VOLTAGE-ET 76JE147 40 135 21 137
ISDK DJ LUCUS 228JE119 37 136 10 140

FASTLANE ANDY 506JE170 50 133 56 119
SUNBOW NUGGET-ET 44JE515 44 134 47 128

ISNZ OKURA TGM INSPECTOR 97JE6820 36 137 3 142

JENKS PARKER 147JE6082 21 140 34 134
DUTCH HOLLOW MAGISTRATE-P-ET 76JE136 20 141 1 143

HIGH LAWN ACTION PACKED 76JE161 31 138 52 124
ISNZ TIRONUI PS BANDIT S3J 97JE8574 25 139 21 137

BW THEONE 203JE967 115 91 112 82
SUNSET CANYON KYROS-ET 7JE865 115 91 117 78

ISNZ PUKEROA TGM MANZELLO 97JE8533 118 86 91 92
SCHULTZ RESCUE HEADLINE 29JE3510 116 90 134 63

ISDK Q HENIUS 236JE102 107 95 65 113
ISDK DJ LIRSK 228JE118 106 96 69 110

ISDK DJ PANDA 228JE134 113 93 107 84
THREE VALLEYS COUNTRY MILES-ET 7JE886 111 94 101 86

ISAU LIGHTWOOD LUCRATIVE 160JE3000 118 86 85 100

TOLLENAARS LENNOX LASTING 203JE1026 125 81 128 68
STEINHAUERS IATOLA APPLEJACK 11JE968 124 83 116 79

MAACK DAIRY ECLIPES-P-ET 7JE860 77 115 54 122

FOREST GLEN ACTION JR 7JE1048 125 81 127 69

BW ACADEMY-ET 11JE1000 118 86 116 79
FOREST GLEN ARTIST ALEXANDER 14JE472 118 86 99 89

ISDK DJ HEIDE 228JE130 119 84 89 96
BUTTERCREST SUCCESS-ET 7JE962 119 84 104 85

ISAU KAARMONA GALEAO 160JE3001 105 97 82 104

ISNZ OKURA LIKA MURMUR S3J 97JE6549 83 109 77 105
SR JACE CHIEF-P-ET 14JE470 79 110 76 106

FOREST GLEN JACE ADDISON 506JE172 86 106 86 98
ISDK VJ MIRO-P 236JE152 84 108 55 121

ISNZ MARSDEN NN EXCELL-ET 97JE8588 79 110 45 130
ISNZ MARSDEN NN ELICIT 97JE8500 78 114 46 129

AHLEM JACE SENTRY-ET 147JE6173 79 110 86 98
LONGVIEW ROCKET BIG BOY 76JE157 79 110 70 109

ISAU DARAWAY FLOWERPOWER SATIRA-ET 160JE3003 86 106 85 100

TOLLENAARS ARTIST LYNDON-ET 29JE3508 102 100 91 92
NZL KONUI GLEN ELMOS BOWIE 97JE1561 101 101 83 102

SR NATHAN PRO-P 200JE338 104 98 126 71
ISDK DJ MAY 236JE122 103 99 72 108

ISAU BEULAH TARANAK BADGER 160JE3002 89 104 68 111
LENCREST BLACKSTONE-ET 200JE423 89 104 87 97

ISNZ CANAAN NEVVY PIONEER 97JE7522 92 102 68 111
ISDK DJ FARGAS 236JE128 90 103 76 106

Ranked by Full-Fat JPI

Name of Bull NAAB Code
Full-Fat

JPI  Rank
Official

JPI  Rank

LENCREST ON TIME-ET 200JE430 28 126 65 113
ISDK VJ MIRO-P 236JE152 28 126 55 121

NZL KONUI GLEN ELMOS BOWIE 97JE1561 30 124 83 102
ISNZ CANAAN NEVVY PIONEER 97JE7522 30 124 68 111

ISNZ OKURA LIKA MURMUR S3J 97JE6549 25 128 77 105

SV JADE HIRED GUN-ET 94JE3720 21 131 45 130
VALOR OF OBLONG VALLEY-ET 91JE4613 17 132 22 136

DUTCH HOLLOW MISSILE-P-ET 76JE150 25 128 -16 148
ISDK DJ LIRSK 228JE118 23 130 69 110

BW LEGIONAIRE-ET 76JE145 44 117 48 127
GR TOLLENAARS DALE MAVERICK 836 97JE6193 42 118 42 132

ELLIOTTS RENAISSANCE DELUXE 76JE135 -123 151 -108 151

WF IATOLA SHOCKER-ET 203JE918 45 116 60 116

ARETHUSA RESURRECTION VALENTINO-ET 76JE160 42 118 58 117

SUNBOW NUGGET-ET 44JE515 41 121 47 128
JENKS SYMPHONY LARRY 147JE6069 31 123 13 139

ISNZ PUKEROA TGM MANZELLO 97JE8533 42 118 91 92
MAACK DAIRY ECLIPES-P-ET 7JE860 41 121 54 122

ISNZ TIRONUI PS BANDIT S3J 97JE8574 -14 144 21 137
DUTCH HOLLOW LT COLONEL-P-ET 76JE159 -15 145 -2 145

ISNZ MARSDEN NN EXCELL-ET 97JE8588 -6 141 45 130
ISDK DJ LUCUS 228JE119 -12 143 10 140

ISNZ OKURA TGM INSPECTOR 97JE6820 -23 146 3 142

BRIDON REMAKE COMERICA-ET 200JE131 -57 149 -74 149
TOWER VUE PRIME TEQUILA-ET 76JE156 -101 150 -88 150

ISNZ WHITIMORE MAN ZEALOT-ET 97JE5536 -30 147 9 141
ISNZ LYNBROOK RG TESTIMONIAL 97JE9817 -47 148 -12 146

WF BROOK BOMBER 76JE119 10 135 -15 147
ISNZ OKURA KRC ICEBERG-ET 97JE9520 10 135 54 122

ISNZ LEITHLEA GUN OF A SUN 97JE9727 14 133 56 119
ELLIOTTS GOLDEN VOLTAGE-ET 76JE147 13 134 21 137

WF BOMBER APOLLO 76JE151 5 137 1 143

DUTCH HOLLOW MAGISTRATE-P-ET 76JE136 -3 140 1 143
SUNSET CANYON MARINER-ET 76JE134 -6 141 31 135

ISNZ GREENMILE CS MARRAKECH 97JE8578 2 138 40 133
ISNZ MARSDEN NN ELICIT 97JE8500 -1 139 46 129

BUTTERCREST SUCCESS-ET 7JE962 82 89 104 85
ISDK DJ PANDA 228JE134 79 92 107 84

JER BEL IMPULS INTENSE 14JE549 82 89 120 77
DUTCH HOLLOW IMPACT-ET 76JE158 82 89 90 94

ISAU KAARMONA GALEAO 160JE3001 76 94 82 104
ISAU DARAWAY FLOWERPOWER SATIRA-ET 160JE3003 75 96 85 100

FREEMAN BLACKSTONE SHINE-ET 7JE1071 78 93 121 74
ISDK DJ ZAGA 236JE149 76 94 100 88

CHASIN-RAINBOWS ACT RILEY-ET 7JE859 85 88 83 102

SR JACE CHIEF-P-ET 14JE470 91 82 76 106
RICHIES JACE TBONE A364 7JE1000 89 83 127 69

ISNZ ARRIETA NN DEGREE-ET 97JE8583 46 115 98 90

THREE VALLEYS COUNTRY MILES-ET 7JE886 92 81 101 86

FOREST GLEN ARTIST KARL 29JE3509 87 86 108 83
BARHAM MAXIMUS BLITZEN 147JE6183 87 86 101 86

FOREST GLEN ARTIST ALEXANDER 14JE472 89 83 99 89
ISDK DJ HEIDE 228JE130 88 85 89 96

FOREST GLEN JACE ADDISON 506JE172 74 97 86 98

ISDK Q HENIUS 236JE102 52 109 65 113
HIGH LAWN ACTION PACKED 76JE161 52 109 52 124

SUNSET CANYON POSEY-ET 147JE6197 58 107 90 94
LENCREST BLACKSTONE-ET 200JE423 58 107 87 97

FASTLANE ANDY 506JE170 50 112 56 119
ISDK DJ FARGAS 236JE128 49 114 76 106

JENKS PARKER 147JE6082 51 111 34 134
MILLSTREAM BELLRINGER 506JE171 50 112 50 126

FAMILY HILL CIRCUS ENCORE-ET 203JE950 59 106 52 124

AHLEM JACE SENTRY-ET 147JE6173 73 99 86 98
ISAU BEULAH TARANAK BADGER 160JE3002 71 101 68 111

ISDK DJ MAY 236JE122 74 97 72 108
ISDK DJ ZORVAD 236JE150 73 99 95 91

NOBLEDALE VICTORIAS SIMON-ET 44JE516 62 104 63 115
ISAU LIGHTWOOD LUCRATIVE 160JE3000 61 105 85 100

LONGVIEW ROCKET BIG BOY 76JE157 64 102 70 109
BW LEGION 505JE101 63 103 58 117
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